Regd. Add.: A 601, Floor No. 6, Kailash Business Park, Veer Savarkar Marg, Vikroli (W), Mumbai - 400079

CIN: L85100MH2008PLC179034, Email: instituteofurology@gmail.com

Website: www.tejnaksh.com | Tel No.: 022 - 2754 2311

Date: 23th October, 2023,

То

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai — 400 001
Scrip Code: 539428

Respected Sir/Madam,

Subject: Announcement under Regulation 30 - West Zone Urological Society Elects Dr. Ashish as President for 2024-2025 Term

With reference to the subject cited above; we are pleased to inform you that, Mumbai, India - The West Zone Urological Society, comprising Maharashtra, Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, Goa, and Chhattisgarh, proudly announces the election of Dr. Ashish Rawandale, Managing Director of our Company as its President for the term 2024-2025. This significant decision reflects the collective trust and unwavering support of the society members, acknowledging Dr. Ashish's unparalleled dedication to advancing urological healthcare and fostering innovation within the region.

In response to this prestigious appointment, Dr. Ashish expressed his profound gratitude, emphasizing his commitment to delivering impactful and progressive initiatives during his upcoming term. The anticipation within the urological community is palpable as Dr. Ashish's leadership is poised to usher in a promising era of growth and development for the West Zone Urological Society.

Notably, Tejnaksh Healthcare Limited has played a pioneering role in urology treatments and innovations, providing crucial support and resources to further enhance the field. The West Zone Urological Society recognizes the invaluable contribution of Tejnaksh Healthcare Limited and looks forward to continued collaboration for the betterment of urological healthcare.

This is for your intimation and record Yours faithfully,

For Tejnaksh Healthcare Limited

ASHISH VISHWAS Digitally signed by ASHISH VISHWAS RAWANDALE Date: 2023.10.23 10:16:48 +05:30°

Dr. Ashish V Rawandale Managing Director DIN:- 02005733